

### Patriotic Pooch Parade

sponsored by

## Brigdawg's

Join the Port St John Community Foundation for our 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Patriotic Pooch Parade! Dress your pooch in its finest patriotic garb and come out to show them off in celebration of Armed Forces Day. We are accepting a maximum of 20 pooches to participate, so sign up early to reserve your spot. Pre-registration is \$10.00, and sign-up will be \$15.00 the day of the event, if space is still available.

Check in time is at 10:30 am on Saturday, May 16, 2020. The parade begins at 11:00 am. The three judges for the event will tally votes and the winner will be announced, at approximately 12:00 pm. Brigdawg's owners, Christopher and Kathi Brigdon, are hosting and sponsoring this event. There will great prizes awarded for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place, plus treats will be provided to all participants.



Participating pooches will be judged on the following:

- Patriotism
- Cuteness
- Creativity
- Overall Effect

Funds raised from this will go directly to the Port St. John Community Foundation to support Thunder Over the Indian River. All pets must always be properly restrained. Proof of license is required. Dog must have tags or proof of current vaccinations (required to register).

Sign up and parade will be at Brigdawg's located at 6827 US-1, Port St John, FL 32927, in the Winn Dixie shopping center, during normal business hours. Phone (321) 636-7001 for additional information.

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Port St. John Community Foundation

PSJCommunityFoundation@gmail.com

Tax deductible fee should be made payable to: PSJ Community Foundation (PSJCF)

Visit us online for more event information – https://portstjohncommunityfoundation.org/

#### WAIVER OF LIABILITY

# Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade Saturday, May 16<sup>th</sup> 2020

I, the undersigned, realize that participating in the Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade on Saturday, May 16th, is a potentially hazardous activity, and I hereby assume full and complete responsibility for the risk of accident, property damage, bodily injury or death that may occur to me, my accompanying family members, friends and/or pets. I agree to abide by the rules and decisions of any event officials' decision relative to me or my pet's ability to participate in the Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade. I hereby release, waive, hold harmless, forever discharge and covenant not to sue the organizer, volunteers, and any other persons and entities, associated with the Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade, and their respective successors, assignees, officers, employees and agents, for any and all loss, damage, or injury sustained by me, any member(s) of my family, or my pet(s), whether caused by negligence, breach of contract, or otherwise, arising out of or resulting from any act or omission to act, while traveling to or from or participating in the Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade. I grant full permission to any and all of the foregoing to use my (and my accompanying family member's) and my pet's name, or photographs, videotapes, or other recordings of our participation in this event, for any lawful purpose, without obligation or liability to me (and my family member). I certify that my accompanying family member(s) and pet(s) in the Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade prior to participation. I authorize the officials of this event to use their discretion to have me or my family member(s) transported to a medical facility or to allow qualified personnel to render medical care. I further agree that I, or family member(s) or my pet(s) may be examined during the Thunder Over the Indian River Patriotic Pooch Parade by qualified personnel in the event a problem arises. I have read this agreement carefully, understand it and certify my agreement by my signature.

Human Full Name	Phone	Signature
Email		
Dog Name	Dog Age	
Dog Breed		